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QUESTIONS: 

1) Can I get a copy of any addenda that have been released to date?  

Answer:  No addenda has been issued prior to this one. 

2) What is the estimated construction budget? 

Answer:  This information is not available at this time. 

3) Can I get a copy of the prebid sign in sheet? 

Answer:  Yes. Please see below: 

 

4) Will this project need to be permitted, and if so, are the contractors absorbing 
that cost, or will the fees be waived by the county? 

Answer:  This work does not need to be permitted.  
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5) What is the projective budget for this project? 

Answer:  The budget is not available at this time. 

6) All the current spindles are basically 7” on center (+/-), are we placing the new 
cast iron spindles at the same spacing? 

Answer: The Spindles should be placed 4” on center.  

7) Letter “g” under scope of work states - Replace rail with black cast iron with 
Trex material with cap (refer to Exhibit #1 on page 4-1.3), are there specific 
dimensions, currently the existing railings are 2” x 6” pressure treated lumber. 
I haven’t personally seen “Trex” available in those dimensions but will further 
investigate. 

Answer: If not available, 2”X 4” “Trex” rail will be fine.  

8) Are the railing posts and side rails to be replaced (entire railing system) or is 
it only the spindles and cap rails that are to be replaced? 

Answer:  There might be a few short railing posts that may need to be replaced and 
all of the spindles and spindle rails.  

9) If the entire railing system is to be replaced will a 4x4 post be sufficient and 
will a wood cap be required for each post. 

 Answer:  The entire railing system, top and bottom is to be replaced. Along with a few of 
the short post will possibly need to be replaced as well. However, we do want to stay with 
the 6” X 6”.  
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